96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
Chestnuthill Township
Smithfield Township
Chestnuthill Township
Jackson Township
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
Middle Smithfield Township
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
Delaware Water Gap Borough
MCIDA
Stroudsburg Borough
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
Barrett Township
Hamilton Township
Jackson Township
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
Middle Smithfield Township
Pocono Township
Stroud Township
Tobyhanna Township
Tunkhannock Township
Chestnuthill Township
Delaware Water Gap Borough
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
MCIDA
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Polk Township - Dotters Creek Culvert at Hell Hollow Road

Price Township - Generator Purchase

Railroad Trestle Improvement

Smithfield Gateway - Bypass Road

Vigon International - CHP System Project

West End Food Pantry (Pleasant Valley Ecumenical Network)

West End Regional Park Development Project

Marshalls Falls - Park Improvements

American Legion Post 927 Rehabilitation

HJP Regional Park Paving

Lake Swiftwater Club-Rehabilitation of Lake Swiftwater Dam Project
KidsPeace Tobyhanna Expansion Project

Long Pond Road and SR940 Realignment Project

PMC Mobile Mammography Unit

Frutchey Road Sewer Line

Eldred Township-Gower Road Bridge Replacement Project

Polk Township Volunteer Fire Company - Equipment Project
PSFC - The Mountain Center New Roof Project

Water Meters

PMMAA - Snow Removal Building

Sarah Street

Bushkill Emergency Corps Equipment Project

Clymer Refresh

AWSOM Cat House Project

Barrett VVolunteer Fire Co Firehouse Renovations

2017 Snow Plow Truck Purchase

Jackson & West End Volunteer Fire Co. Wildlands Vehicle Acquisition
Feeding Families Ministry, Inc. Vehicle Purchase Project

IBW Demolition Project

PMCC East WWTP Upgrades

Pocono Alliance - Building Acquisition

Pocono Mountain Regional EMS - Power Assist Stretcher
Rehabilitation of Lake Swiftwater Dam

Terrafina LLC - Building Enhancements

West End Food Pantry-Vehicle Purchase Project

Emergency Shelter Generator

Pocono Township Police Vehicles

Community Athletic Complex Improvement Project

Pocono Summit West Realignment Project

Volunteer Fire Company Auxiliary Building

Shared Emergency Services Facility

Police Vehicle

Youth Star, Inc. - Community Center Project

PNRRA-Lackawanna Cut-Off Passenger Rail Service Restoration Project
PVEN Clothing & Food Pantry-Building Renovations

Coolbaugh Township Volunteer Fire Company-Emergency Shelter Project
BCRA - Pocono Water Storage Tank #2

PMRPD - Vehicle & Interview Room Cameras Project

PSFC-The Mountain Center HVAC & Lighting Upgrades

Polk Township-Dorshimer Road Bridge

PM Municipal Airport Authority-Replacement of Aviation Fueling System
ESU Community Health Education & Simulation Center Equipment
Clymer Library-New Security System

Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe

$150,000
$20,000
$90,000
$950,000
$300,000
$13,000
$33,055
$219,138
$91,500
$227,400
$242,000
$130,000
$464,898
$286,068
$200,000
$271,000
$127,723
$640,500
$150,000
$400,000
$130,670
$30,000
$15,000
$30,000
$148,270
$142,954
$60,661
$55,574
$188,687
$33,810
$157,500
$80,831
$500,000
$541,317
$57,403
$135,000
$135,822
$500,000
$953,177
$8,994
$225,000
$58,449
$644,942
$200,000
$90,000
$105,000
$415,000
$50,000
$421,835
$73,500
$215,000
$217,524
$13,558
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149 Middle Smithfield Township Community Center & Library of the Smithfields Monroe $250,000
150 Pocono Township SR 0611/Rimrock Drive Traffic Improvements Monroe $450,000
151 Ross Township Generator Ross Township Municipal Building Monroe $13,537
152  Stroudsburg Borough Big Belly Trash and Recycling Cans Monroe $238,492
153 Stroudsburg Borough Solar Parking Garage Lights Monroe $7,663
154 Tunkhannock Township New Sidewalks at the Municipal Complex Monroe $10,500
Total: $40,703,523
MONROE COUNTY GAMING FUNDS
CONTIGUOUS COUNTIES TO MONROE PROJECTS
Applicant Project County Grant
1 City of Scranton Penn Avenue Corridor Project Lackawanna $472,317
2 Taylor Borough Central New Jersey Rail-Trail Extension Project Lackawanna $350,000
3 Lehman Township Lehman Township Community Park Pike $424,353
4 Borough of Dickson City Dickson City Municipal Bldg-Police Headquarters Lackawanna $550,000
5 Palmerton Borough Firehouse Construction Carbon $905,855
6 Hanover Township — Northampton County Armed Services Park Fall 2009 Northampton $77,203
7 Upper Mount Bethel Township Community Park — Trail/Court Finishing Northampton $375,000
8 Easton Redevelopment Authority Victory Square Brewery Northampton $450,000
9 Pike County Economic Development Authority Bushkill Falls Road (2003) Project Pike $380,313
10  Carbon County Packerton Business Park-Phase 2 Carbon $599,543
11  Pike County Economic Development Authority Pennsylvania Utility Company Expansion Pike $380,312
12 Wayne County Commissioners S.R. 191/3004 Improvements Wayne $495,000
13 Franklin Township Court Street Retaining Wall Replacement Project Carbon $76,650
14 Kidder Township Upgrade BLS Ambulance Co. to Advanced Life Support Services Carbon $108,450
15 County of Pike Pike 911 Center/EOC/Training Center Pike $500,000
16  Carbon County Stoney Ridge Park & Recreation Center - Phase 1 Carbon $108,450
17  Packer Township Packer Township Community Park Carbon $40,000
18  Scranton City EOTC 7th Avenue Center Lackawanna $165,791
19  Pike County Pike County Park Pike $248,110
20  Dreher Township Dreher Township - Park Concession Wayne $200,000
21 Freemansburg Borough Municipal Park Recreation Improvements Northampton $52,000
22 Salem Township Salem Township Municipal Park Reinvestment Project Wayne $104,600
23 Redevelopment Authority of Easton 3rd and Ferry Restaurant/ Lipkin's Building Northampton $250,000
24 Jessup Borough Technology Incubator Facility Lackawanna $518,000
25  Carbondale Ctr for Small Business Technology Transfer Inc. dba  CTTC Multi-Tenant Flex Building Project Lackawanna $536,759
Carbondale Technology Transfer Center
26 Wayne County Industrial Development Authority Sterling Business Park - Relocate S.R. 3004 (Moon Road) Wayne $469,000
27  Taylor Borough West Taylor Street Storm Sewer Project Lackawanna $350,000
28  Wayne County Industrial Development Authority Wayne/Pike Technology Training Lab Wayne $100,000
29  Preston Township Preston Township Bridge Replacement Project Wayne $94,300
30  Hanover Township Village View Park Northampton $444,870
31  Lackawaxen Township Alternative Energy Project Pike $234,400
32 Nesquehoning Borough Water Storage Tank Replacement Carbon $608,000
33  Carbon County Redevelopment Authority Blue Mountain Health System HIT Project Carbon $700,184
34 Tatamy Borough Tatamy Borough Roads and Park Entrance Project Northampton $102,820
35  Lehman Township Well System Pike $225,600
36  Moscow Borough Moscow Borough Main Street Project Lackawanna $139,000
37  Palmyra Township Palmyra Township "An Infrastructure Development Initiative" Wayne $225,000
38  Scranton City Cedar Avenue Neighborhood Housing Revitalization Initiative Lackawanna $225,000

3/26/2019

Page 4 of 25



